
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1469
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015
Extension of Service in CSIR
Mahendran Shri C.;Senguttuvan Shri Balasubramaniam

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the reports that some of the Directors of its various laboratories have been given extension of service by the Council of Scientific & Industrial Research (CSIR) flouting its own rules;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereon; and
(c) the steps taken by the Ministry to redress this situation and to ensure that such incidence do not occur in future?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES

(SHRI Y.S. CHOWDARY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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